
第三回  臺灣居民生命表(民國 45~47 年) 
男性 

年齡 生存數 死亡數 生存率 死亡率 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X lx dx px qx Lx Tx ex 
日 Day    

0 100000 1176 0.98824 0.01176 1905 6016890 60.17 

7 98824 541 0.99453 0.00547 1891 6014985 60.89 

14 98283 218 0.99778 0.00222 1385 6012094 61.18 

21 98065 170 0.99826 0.00174 2416 6011709 61.30 

月 Month    
1 97895 420 0.99571 0.00429 8292 9009293 61.39 

2 97475 275 0.99718 0.00282 8111 6001001 61.56 

3 97200 651 0.99330 0.00670 24212 5992890 61.66 

6 96549 1121 0.98839 0.01161 47984 5968678 61.82 

年 Year    
0 100000 4572 0.95428 0.04572 96196 6016890 60.17 

1 95428 1488 0.98440 0.01560 94611 5920694 62.04 

2 93940 811 0.99137 0.00863 93491 5826083 62.32 

3 93129 432 0.99536 0.00464 92890 5732592 61.71 

4 92697 254 0.99726 0.00274 92560 5639705 60.93 

5 92433 179 0.99806 0.00194 92349 5547143 60.07 

6 92264 137 0.99851 0.00149 92193 5454794 59.17 

7 92127 112 0.99879 0.00121 92070 5362602 58.25 

8 92014 102 0.99890 0.00110 91964 5270532 57.31 

9 91914 98 0.99894 0.00106 91864 5178568 56.37 

10 91816 93 0.99898 0.00102 91769 5086704 55.43 

11 91723 89 0.99903 0.00097 91678 4994935 54.48 

12 91633 91 0.99900 0.00100 91588 4903257 53.54 

13 91542 98 0.99893 0.00107 91494 4811669 52.59 

14 91444 104 0.99886 0.00114 91393 4720175 51.65 

15 91340 111 0.99879 0.00121 91285 4628782 50.71 

16 91229 123 0.99866 0.00134 91169 4537497 49.77 

17 91107 137 0.99849 0.00151 91039 4446328 48.84 

18 90969 151 0.99833 0.00167 90895 4355289 47.92 

19 90818 164 0.99820 0.00180 90737 4264394 47.00 

20 90654 178 0.99804 0.00196 90567 4173657 46.08 

21 90476 195 0.99784 0.00216 90380 4083091 45.18 

22 90281 208 0.99770 0.00230 90178 3992710 44.28 

23 90074 207 0.99770 0.00230 89970 3902532 43.38 

24 89867 202 0.99775 0.00225 89766 3812562 42.47 



25 89665 205 0.99772 0.00228 89563 3722796 41.57 

26 89460 216 0.99758 0.00242 89353 3633233 40.66 

27 89244 229 0.99743 0.00257 89130 3543881 39.76 

28 89015 238 0.99733 0.00267 88896 3454751 38.86 

29 88777 244 0.99725 0.00275 88656 3365854 37.97 

30 88533 251 0.99716 0.00284 88409 3277198 37.07 

31 88282 268 0.99696 0.00304 88150 3188790 36.17 

32 88014 292 0.99668 0.00332 87870 3100640 35.29 

33 87722 312 0.99644 0.00356 87568 3012770 34.41 

34 87410 325 0.99628 0.00372 87249 2925203 33.53 

35 87085 343 0.99606 0.00394 86915 2837954 32.65 

36 86742 366 0.99578 0.00422 86560 2751039 31.78 

37 86375 392 0.99546 0.00454 86181 2664478 30.92 

38 85983 414 0.99518 0.00482 85778 2578297 30.06 

39 85569 445 0.99480 0.00520 85349 2492519 29.20 

40 85124 478 0.99439 0.00561 84887 2407170 28.36 

41 84646 508 0.99400 0.00600 84394 2322282 27.52 

42 84138 536 0.99362 0.00638 83872 2237888 26.68 

43 83601 570 0.99319 0.00681 83320 2154016 25.85 

44 83032 612 0.99263 0.00737 82729 2070690 25.03 

45 82419 665 0.99193 0.00807 82091 1987967 24.22 

46 81754 713 0.99128 0.00872 81402 1905876 23.41 

47 81041 766 0.99055 0.00945 80663 1824474 22.62 

48 80275 834 0.98961 0.01039 79864 1743811 21.83 

49 79441 914 0.98849 0.01151 78991 1663947 21.07 

50 78527 991 0.98738 0.01262 78037 1584956 20.31 

51 77536 1057 0.98636 0.01364 77013 1506919 19.57 

52 76479 1123 0.98531 0.01469 75923 1429906 18.83 

53 75355 1219 0.98382 0.01618 74753 1353982 18.11 

54 74137 1293 0.98256 0.01744 73497 1279229 17.41 

55 72844 1388 0.98094 0.01906 72158 1205732 16.74 

56 71455 1488 0.97917 0.02083 70720 1133574 16.03 

57 69967 1592 0.97725 0.02275 69170 1062854 15.36 

58 68375 1699 0.97515 0.02485 67535 993675 14.71 

59 66676 1809 0.97287 0.02713 65781 926140 14.08 

60 64867 1921 0.97038 0.02962 63915 860359 13.46 

61 62945 2035 0.96767 0.03233 61937 796444 12.86 

62 60911 2148 0.96473 0.03527 59846 736507 12.27 

63 58762 2261 0.96153 0.03847 57641 674661 11.70 

64 56501 2371 0.95804 0.04196 55325 617020 11.15 



65 54131 2476 0.95425 0.04575 52901 561694 10.62 

66 51654 2576 0.95014 0.04986 50375 508793 10.10 

67 49079 2667 0.94566 0.05434 47752 458419 9.60 

68 46412 2747 0.94080 0.05920 45044 410666 9.12 

69 43665 2815 0.93553 0.06447 42262 365622 8.65 

70 40850 2867 0.92981 0.07019 39419 323360 8.20 

71 37982 2902 0.92360 0.07640 36533 283940 7.77 

72 35081 2916 0.91688 0.08312 33623 247407 7.36 

73 32165 2908 0.90960 0.09040 30709 213784 6.96 

74 29257 2876 0.90171 0.09829 27815 183075 6.58 

75 26381 2818 0.89319 0.10681 24966 155260 6.22 

76 23563 2734 0.88397 0.11603 22188 130294 5.87 

77 20829 2624 0.87403 0.12597 19507 108105 5.45 

78 18206 2489 0.86330 0.13670 16948 88598 5.23 

79 15717 2330 0.85174 0.14826 14538 71649 4.93 

80 13387 2151 0.83931 0.16069 12296 57111 4.64 

81 11236 1956 0.82594 0.17406 10241 44816 4.38 

82 9279.9 1748.4 0.81159 0.18841 8388.1 34574.9 4.12 

83 7531.5 1534.8 0.79622 0.20378 6746.3 26186.7 3.88 

84 5996.7 1320.6 0.77978 0.22022 5318.8 19440.4 3.66 

85 4676.1 1111.9 0.76222 0.23778 4103.2 14121.6 3.44 

86 3564.2 914.2 0.74350 0.25650 3091.3 10018.4 3.24 

87 2650 732.5 0.72360 0.27640 2269.4 6927.1 3.05 

88 1917.5 570.5 0.70249 0.29751 1619.7 4657.7 2.88 

89 1347 430.9 0.68015 0.31985 1121 3037.9 2.71 

90 916.19 314.64 0.65658 0.34342 750.15 1916.98 2.56 

91 601.55 221.5 0.63179 0.36821 483.93 1166.83 2.41 

92 380.05 149.82 0.60579 0.39421 299.95 682.89 2.28 

93 230.23 97.01 0.57864 0.42136 177.9 392.94 2.21 

94 133.22 59.9 0.55040 0.44960 100.78 204.96 2.04 

95 73.326 35.112 0.52115 0.47885 54.085 104.263 1.93 

96 38.214 19.451 0.49099 0.50901 27.477 50.179 1.83 

97 18.763 10.13 0.46007 0.53993 13.092 22.732 1.74 

98 8.6321 4.9329 0.42854 0.57146 5.837 9.639 1.65 

99 3.6992 2.2322 0.39659 0.60341 2.417 3.803 1.57 

100 1.467 0.9324 0.36443 0.63557 0.923 1.386 1.50 

101 0.5346 0.357 0.33230 0.66770 0.323 0.463 1.44 

102 0.1777 0.1243 0.30046 0.69954 0.102 0.141 1.38 

103 0.0534 0.039 0.26918 0.73082 0.029 0.038 1.32 

104 0.0144 0.0109 0.23874 0.76126 0.007 0.009 1.25         



 


